RESOLUTION NO. 2527

A Resolution Recognizing Warrenton - Hammond CERT,

A Community Emergency Response Team

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Warrenton recognizes the need for enhanced emergency response resources related to natural disasters in the City of Warrenton; and

WHEREAS, first responders to such natural disasters, and other emergencies, have to address often overwhelming circumstances in emergency situations; and

WHEREAS, a group of local volunteers have organized under Citizen Corps, the grass-roots movement that actively involves community members who have received specific training in basic disaster response skills, and is known as Warrenton - Hammond CERT;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton that it supports the mission of Warrenton - Hammond CERT to educate community members on natural disaster preparedness and response, and to work with and supplement existing emergency responders in the event of a major disaster.

This Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 11th day of September, 2018.

Attest:

Dawne Shaw, City Recorder

Approved

Henry Balensifer, 11 Mayor